
2020-2021 Murray State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 12-8   Home: 8-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Turley, Macey 27-27 896 33.2 148-368 .402 58-155 .374 120-130 .923 30 69 99 3.7 42 0 89 80 2 34 474 17.6
31 Young, Katelyn 27-27 843 31.2 142-283 .502 6-17 .353 92-113 .814 72 179 251 9.3 57 0 26 58 14 33 382 14.1
21 Sanders-Woods, Bria 24-16 586 24.4 62-174 .356 20-67 .299 52-73 .712 12 37 49 2.0 54 2 45 67 8 20 196 8.2
11 Hawthorne, Laci 24-22 466 19.4 68-148 .459 0-1 .000 38-59 .644 54 88 142 5.9 53 0 24 38 9 15 174 7.3
04 Mayes, Lex 27-27 797 29.5 65-174 .374 48-145 .331 13-19 .684 15 39 54 2.0 51 3 29 41 2 20 191 7.1
22 McKay, Hannah 22-3 423 19.2 50-115 .435 5-20 .250 28-35 .800 21 73 94 4.3 29 0 19 27 4 9 133 6.0
14 Mensah, Manna 27-6 421 15.6 54-132 .409 0-16 .000 32-45 .711 27 53 80 3.0 30 0 21 26 3 12 140 5.2
32 Burpo, Alexis 26-5 517 19.9 41-97 .423 4-19 .211 33-50 .660 31 75 106 4.1 45 2 44 32 18 17 119 4.6
44 Gibson, Macie 21-0 135 6.4 14-40 .350 8-31 .258 4-4 1.000 3 23 26 1.2 18 0 5 12 6 1 40 1.9
00 Swinton, G'Torria 4-0 9 2.3 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 1.0
33 Settle, Charlee 17-1 66 3.9 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 5-8 .625 5 9 14 0.8 5 0 2 4 3 1 14 0.8
12 Worley, Jentri 11-0 36 3.3 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 4-10 .400 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 7 2 0 2 7 0.6
23 Russell, Jalexis 13-0 46 3.5 2-12 .167 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.5 5 0 5 4 3 2 5 0.4
01 Blackburn, Raegan 9-0 19 2.1 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 4 2 0 0 3 0.3
10 Operto, Lucia 14-1 40 2.9 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 4 5 0.4 6 0 1 3 5 2 3 0.2
Total 27 5300 196.3 655-1578 .415 152-486 .313 423-551 .768 324 711 1035 38.3 401 7 321 403 77 168 1885 69.81
Opponents 5300 196.3 702-1703 .412 155-495 .313 267-377 .708 337 666 1003 37.1 475 12 335 361 106 198 1826 67.63

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1885 1826
    Points Per Game 69.8 67.6
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1578 702-1703
    Field Goal Pct .415 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-486 155-495
    3PT FG Pct .313 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 423-551 267-377
    FT Pct .768 .708
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 9.9
REBOUNDS 1035 1003
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 321 335
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.4
TURNOVERS 403 361
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 168 198
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.3
BLOCKS 77 106
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,414 4,213
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-201 13-324
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-275

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Murray St. 487 393 532 473 1885
Opponents 471 421 435 499 1826

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Kentucky L 60-86 1,200
12/01/20 EVANSVILLE W 84-61 201
12/05/20 at Indiana St. L 80-84 60
12/08/20 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 85-60 243
12/14/20 at North Ala. W 94-80 221

* 12/19/20 AUSTIN PEAY L 60-64 252
* 01/07/21 at Eastern Ill. W 76-68 0
* 01/09/21 at SIUE L 57-64 0
* 01/11/21 MOREHEAD ST. W 69-62 204
* 01/14/21 at Southeast Missouri L 53-69 472
* 01/16/21 at UT Martin L 71-78 294
* 01/19/21 at Belmont W 72-66 212
* 01/21/21 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 67-60 221
* 01/23/21 TENNESSEE TECH L 58-75 208
* 01/25/21 at Austin Peay L 71-74 177
* 01/28/21 TENNESSEE ST. W 77-58 228
* 01/30/21 BELMONT L 54-66 232
* 02/04/21 at Morehead St. W 70-54 360
* 02/06/21 at Eastern Kentucky W 82-66 200
* 02/12/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 81-79 0
* 02/13/21 UT MARTIN L 65-67 204
* 02/18/21 EASTERN ILL. W 69-52 201
* 02/20/21 SIUE W 68-60 220
* 02/25/21 at Jacksonville St. W 78-75 325
* 02/27/21 at Tennessee Tech W 68-67 692

03/04/21 vs Southeast Mo. St. W 67-64 219
03/05/21 vs Belmont L 49-67 330

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Murray State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Turley, Macey 20-20 666 33.3 115-280 .411 48-121 .397 107-115 .930 24 53 77 3.9 30 0 72 51 1 23 385 19.3
31 Young, Katelyn 20-20 637 31.9 100-203 .493 4-13 .308 65-79 .823 51 140 191 9.6 41 0 16 44 9 24 269 13.5
21 Sanders-Woods, Bria 19-16 511 26.9 52-144 .361 17-56 .304 49-66 .742 11 33 44 2.3 45 2 39 56 7 20 170 8.9
04 Mayes, Lex 20-20 572 28.6 46-131 .351 33-112 .295 10-15 .667 10 31 41 2.1 38 2 19 28 0 15 135 6.8
11 Hawthorne, Laci 19-17 369 19.4 47-111 .423 0-1 .000 28-43 .651 42 68 110 5.8 39 0 18 24 7 9 122 6.4
22 McKay, Hannah 17-1 279 16.4 32-77 .416 4-15 .267 16-19 .842 15 45 60 3.5 23 0 12 18 4 6 84 4.9
14 Mensah, Manna 20-1 276 13.8 30-76 .395 0-6 .000 22-28 .786 12 31 43 2.2 20 0 14 17 2 7 82 4.1
32 Burpo, Alexis 20-3 373 18.7 28-62 .452 2-10 .200 21-32 .656 22 54 76 3.8 33 1 26 23 13 14 79 4.0
44 Gibson, Macie 15-0 85 5.7 8-20 .400 4-15 .267 2-2 1.000 3 13 16 1.1 13 0 1 11 4 1 22 1.5
33 Settle, Charlee 11-1 34 3.1 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 0.6 3 0 2 2 2 1 9 0.8
12 Worley, Jentri 7-0 18 2.6 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 4 0 0 2 4 0.6
10 Operto, Lucia 13-1 38 2.9 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 4 5 0.4 6 0 1 3 5 2 3 0.2
23 Russell, Jalexis 9-0 31 3.4 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 4 0 3 3 3 2 2 0.2
01 Blackburn, Raegan 5-0 11 2.2 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 3900 195.0 463-1134 .408 113-357 .317 327-416 .786 232 511 743 37.2 297 5 228 284 57 126 1366 68.30
Opponents 3900 195.0 507-1230 .412 117-364 .321 193-273 .707 248 484 732 36.6 347 10 243 269 73 135 1324 66.20

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1366 1324
    Points Per Game 68.3 66.2
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 463-1134 507-1230
    Field Goal Pct .408 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-357 117-364
    3PT FG Pct .317 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 327-416 193-273
    FT Pct .786 .707
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 9.7
REBOUNDS 743 732
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 228 243
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 284 269
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 126 135
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.8
BLOCKS 57 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 1,970 2,732
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-197 10-273
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Murray St. 374 276 378 338 1366
Opponents 337 315 319 353 1324

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/20 AUSTIN PEAY L 60-64 252
01/07/21 at  Eastern Ill. W 76-68 0
01/09/21 at  SIUE L 57-64 0
01/11/21 MOREHEAD ST. W 69-62 204
01/14/21 at  Southeast Missouri L 53-69 472
01/16/21 at  UT Martin L 71-78 294
01/19/21 at  Belmont W 72-66 212
01/21/21 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 67-60 221
01/23/21 TENNESSEE TECH L 58-75 208
01/25/21 at  Austin Peay L 71-74 177
01/28/21 TENNESSEE ST. W 77-58 228
01/30/21 BELMONT L 54-66 232
02/04/21 at  Morehead St. W 70-54 360
02/06/21 at  Eastern Kentucky W 82-66 200
02/12/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 81-79 0
02/13/21 UT MARTIN L 65-67 204
02/18/21 EASTERN ILL. W 69-52 201
02/20/21 SIUE W 68-60 220
02/25/21 at  Jacksonville St. W 78-75 325
02/27/21 at  Tennessee Tech W 68-67 692


